

REG. CIVIL SUIT NO. 12/2018

Draupadabai V/s Rajendra

MHNS130000732018



**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1**

On perusal of record, it appears that, plaintiff has instituted this suit for Specific performance of contract and perpetual injunction against defendants. Further, record shows that defendant no.8, 9, 12 to 14, 16 have appeared through their advocate on 21/02/2018 vide Exh.No.29. Further, record also shows that defendant no.22 and 24 have appeared through their advocate on 21/02/2018 vide Exh.No.32. However, till today they have not filed their W.S. No application is on record seeking time to file the same since long. Hence, I pass the following order;

**ORDER**

1. The suit shall proceed and heard without W.S. against the defendant no.8, 9, 12 to 14, 16, 22 and 24.

Date :- 04/09/2025  
Place :- Pimpalgaon (B).

Sd/-xxx  
( V. W. Khendad)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt Civil Judicial Junior Division  
Pimpalgaon (B)